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2017 IMPORTANT DATES 
(Last updated 10/26/2016) 

Please note: All dates are tentative 

If you plan to attend any of these sessions, please call the Board office one week ahead to 
confirm times and locations. Board members participate in the Licensure by Reciprocity 
hearing from 1:30-2:00 pm. only. Reciprocity candidates should plan to be present from 
1:00-5:00 pm. in Room South A, 31st Floor of the Vern Riffe Center for Government and 
the Arts, Columbus, Ohio, unless otherwise noted. 

JANUARY 
Monday 01/09/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 01/10/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

01/10/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

  Wednesday 01/11/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

FEBRUARY 
Monday 02/06/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 02/07/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

02/07/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 02/08/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

MARCH 
Monday 03/06/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 03/07/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

03/07/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 03/08/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

APRIL 
Monday 04/03/17 10am-5pm University of Cincinnati, 3225 Eden Ave., Cincinnati Board Meeting 

  Tuesday 04/04/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

04/04/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

  Wednesday 04/05/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
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MAY 
Monday 05/01/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 05/02/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

05/02/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 05/03/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

JUNE 
Monday 06/05/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 06/06/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

06/06/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 06/07/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

JULY 
Monday 07/10/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 07/11/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

07/11/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 07/12/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

AUGUST 
Monday 08/07/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 08/08/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

08/08/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 08/09/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

SEPTEMBER 
Monday 09/11/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 09/12/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

09/12/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 09/13/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

OCTOBER 
Monday 10/16/17 10am-5pm University of Findlay, 300 Davis St., Findlay Board Meeting 

Tuesday 10/17/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

10/17/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 10/18/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

NOVEMBER 
Monday 11/13/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 11/14/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

11/14/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 11/15/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 
 

DECEMBER 
Monday 12/11/17 10am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

Tuesday 12/12/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 

12/12/17 1pm-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South A Reciprocity Hearing 

Wednesday 12/13/17 9am-5pm 77 South High Street ~ South B&C Board Meeting 


